GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3677
ANSWERED ON 10.12.2019

ORGANISATIONAL STRUCTURE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT

+3677. SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any step to update the reported seniority list of revenue
units, local Government bodies, wards, organisational structure of Central, State and local
Government and electoral roll of Parliamentary and Legislative Assembly Constituencies; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(@) & (b) Ministry of Panchayati Raj (MoPR) maintains the local government directory (LGD)
application, which is the standard location directory and unique codes of all the administrative
units, revenue entities and constituencies. These administrative units include, district, sub-district,
block, Gram Panchayats, villages and Municipalities & wards. On this LGD application the
mechanism of updating the LGD code is also provided. The LGD directory which is available at

http://lgddirectory.gov.in also provides hierarchy of administrative units..
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